## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Kanda S Ramasamy	11/12/2004	
Jean-Luc Girardet	11/12/2004	
Zhi Hong	11/12/2004	
Johnson Lau	03/07/2005	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ribapharm Inc.
Street Address:	3300 Hyland Avenue
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10318476

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-895-2000

Email: jpassner@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Demers

Total Attachments: 9

500023583

source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page1.tif source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page2.tif source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0706 \$40.00

source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page4.tif source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page5.tif source=6319-827 Partially Signed#page6.tif source=6319\_827\_Lau#page1.tif source=6319\_827\_Lau#page2.tif source=6319\_827\_Lau#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS WE, Zhi Hong residing at 24 Blue Summit, Irvine, CA 92656, and Jean-Luc Girardet residing at 17 Open View Lane, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, and Kanda Ramasamy residing at 92 Timberland, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, and Johnson Lau, residing at 9 Seabluff, Newport Beach, CA 92660, have made an invention entitled

# NUCLEOSIDE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

and have filed for said invention the following application for a United States Patent,

Application No.:

10/318,476

Filing date:

December 13, 2002;

and

WHEREAS, <u>Ribapharm</u>, <u>Inc</u>, here referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an office and place of business at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and including the right to claim priority based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and

- 1 -

issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE; and we further agree to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

Executed this 12th day of November, 2004 at Osta Musa, Chitornia
by: Zhi Hong
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.: COUNTY OF
On this day of 2004, Zhi Hong appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public  (Notarial seal) My commission expires:
10th March 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Executed this 12th day of November, 2004 at Costs Mesa, California

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF	
me in person and acknowledged the	2004, Jean-Luc Girardet appeared before above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and so voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My commission expires:

Jean-Luc Girardet

xecuted this 12th day of November, 2004 at Costa Mesa, California
by: Kanda Ramasamy
TATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:
OUNTY OF  On this day of 2004, Kanda Ramasamy appeared before
ne in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and elivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes herein set forth.
Notary Public
(Notarial seal) My commission expires:

Executed this da	y of	_, 2004 at
	by:	
		Johnson Lau
STATE OF CALIFOR	,	
COUNTY OF	) ss.:	
in person and acknow	ledged the above to	2004, Johnson Lau appeared before me to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and luntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
	(Notarial soci) Mr	y commission expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS
ORANGE COUNTY	)	

On November 12, 2004, before me, Pamela Chronister Lewis, personally appeared Zhi Hong, Jean-Luc Girardet and Kanda Ramasamy, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS
Commission # 1424090
Nofary Public - California S
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0713 10/318,476 Docket No. 6319-827

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS WE, Zhi Hong residing at 24 Blue Summit, Irvine, CA 92656, and Jean-Luc Girardet residing at 17 Open View Lane, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, and Kanda Ramasamy residing at 92 Timberland, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, and Johnson Lau, residing at 9 Seabluff, Newport Beach, CA 92660, have made an invention entitled

## NUCLEOSIDE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

and have filed for said invention the following application for a United States Patent,

Application No.:

10/318,476

Filing date:

December 13, 2002;

and

WHEREAS, <u>Ribapharm</u>, <u>Inc</u>, here referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an office and place of business at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and including the right to claim priority based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE; and we further agree to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

Executed this day of	<u>March</u> , 2005 at9	Seakluff, NR CASIJ60
by:	Johnson Lau	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)	SS.:	
in person and acknowledged	the above to be his signature a	05, Johnson Lau appeared before me and that he signed, sealed and ed, and for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My commission expi	res:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	ss:
ORANGE COUNTY	)	

On March 7, 2005, before me, Pamela Chronister Lewis, personally appeared Johnson Lau, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS
Commission # 1424090
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

**RECORDED: 03/16/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0716